Company	I					Engineer'	s Estimate	Diede Construction, Inc		Bobo Construction, Inc		Thompson Builders		Katch Environmental, Inc	
1   10   10   10   10   10   10   10			Description	Unit	Otv										Total
1   10	1 SF	P 100-3.1	Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	LS			\$32,400.00			\$68,045.00		\$34,000.00			\$31,950.00
College					-										
1															
1	5 C		Water Pollution Control	LS											
									\$23,600.00						\$15,975.00
									\$27,423,20						\$6,391.00
10   10   10   10   10   10   10   10	10 P-	P-101-5.2	Removal of Foreign Substances/contaminates	SF	480	\$2.50	\$1,200.00	\$23.60	\$11,328.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$28.76	\$13,804.80
10   1-15   Section of Section (Continue)   1.0   1.															\$6,679.20
1.   Col.   Section Services whereas   1.5   1															\$2,556.00
10   Prof.   December   Prof.   December   Prof.				LS											\$7,668.00
1			Unclassified Excavation	CY				\$112.10		\$58.00	\$52,200.00			\$59.64	\$53,676.00
10   Paris   Control Agreement American (2009   10   10   10   10   10   10   10															\$82,388.40
Part															\$205,971.00
2			Sand (for Bond Breaker)												\$4,026.00
20   Policy   Standard Counter Description Processes   Policy															\$489,218.40
20															\$600,404.40
2.   P.   P.   P.   P.   P.   P.   P.	23 P-														\$11,251.20
Part   Company   Part   Part   Company   Part   Company   Part   Company   Part   Part   Company   Part   Part   Part   Company   Part   Par		-610-5.1b	Marking, Initial and Final Application, Red with Reflective Media												\$10,548.00
Total   Description   Descri															\$14,112.00
20   20   20   20   20   20   20   20	26 P-														\$3,984.80 \$5,625.60
20   C. V. S. D. Branch APPE   Lanch APPE   L. V. D. S. P. BLOOD   BRANCO	28 D-	-701-5.1a	Storm Drain Pipe, 12-Inch, PVC C900 with Jet Fuel Resistant Seals	LF	90	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$132.75	\$11,947.50	\$204.00		\$230.00	\$20,700.00	\$255.60	\$23,004.00
10   10   10   10   10   10   10   10	29 D-		Storm Drain Pipe, 12-Inch, HDPE	LF	60	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$91.16	\$5,469.60	\$173.00				\$218.33	\$13,099.80
20   10   10   10   10   10   10   10															\$54,378.90
20   Chief Color   C															
Second Column   Second Colum	33 D-	-751-5.1b	Catch Basin, Type 3, HS-20 Rated	EA			\$38,000.00	\$7,619.85	\$30,479.40	\$8,602.00	\$34,408.00				\$31,695.00
30   F. 10.033   Communication   Communicaties   Communication   Communication   Communication   Communicati															
27   Field   Description of the property of															
10   10   10   10   10   10   10   10															\$71,610.60
BY SERVICE COLUMN   TOTAL   DEPARTMENT   DEPARTMENT   TOTAL   DEPARTME		-162-5.2a	Pedestrian Access Gate with Privacy Slats, 8-Foot												\$19,119.00
BB SCHEDULE B	39 SP	2 100-3.10	Pedestrian Hand Rail	LF					\$92,287.80				\$73,800.00	4.00.00	\$82,911.60
Mart   Specific Control	BID SCHE	DILLER			BID SCI	HEDULE A TOTAL	\$2,309,199.75	TOTAL	\$3,044,051.95	TOTAL	\$2,871,490.00	TOTAL	\$2,609,061.00	TOTAL	\$2,951,082.30
\$P\$ 00.51   Infect Solary on Fridak Colored   \$15,000   \$1,0000				Unit	Otv	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Section   1.00															
C. 1030   Payer Storm Franchis Prevention						\$14,000.00				\$13,346.00		\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$11,502.00	\$11,502.00
College															
College   Coll															
8															
P   101   51   P   101   P															\$15,975.00
10   F-101-5-3   Starm Deal Pipe Remonal   E   20   \$55.00   \$9.00.00   \$17.00   \$12.00   \$4.00.00   \$17.00   \$1.00.00															\$75,721.50
11   1-101-0-1															\$10,864.00 \$5,667.20
13   P-101-6-7   Microllamonous Demotions and Permonous   LIS   T   \$44,000.00   \$31,000.00   \$31,000.00   \$31,000.00   \$37,000.00				EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00			\$1,236.00			\$3,300.00	\$1,278.00	\$3,834.00
41   1934-12   Embahament Filles   CV   800   \$41,000   \$12,000   \$75,00   \$47,000   \$50,000   \$50,000   \$50,000   \$75,000															\$2,718.30
15															\$7,668.00
16   P-156-6-1   Comment Treatmed Subgrades, 12-Inch Depth   SY 7,200   \$190,000   \$22.00   \$199,000   \$22.00   \$199,000   \$22.00   \$199,000   \$22.00   \$199,000   \$22.00   \$199,000   \$22.00   \$199,000   \$22.00   \$199,000   \$20.00   \$29															\$76,999.50
18   PP 100.3 6   Sand (No Per Detailure)	16 P	P-156-8.1	Cement-Treated Subgrade, 12-Inch Depth	SY		\$18.00	\$130,140.00							\$24.59	\$177,785.70
19   P-401-8.1   Aphtel Surface Course, P-401   TON   1.470   \$190.00   \$304.000 0   \$300.00   \$300.00   \$300.00   \$307.000 0   \$309.000 0   \$304.000 0   \$304.000   \$304.000   \$304.000   \$300.000   \$304.000   \$300.000															\$5,688.00
20   P-001-8-10   Portland Comment Concrete Concrete Parement P-501 Reinforced   SY   300   \$21000   \$32,0000   \$346,000   \$317,000   \$357,00															\$42,941.12 \$447.747.30
21   SP 100-3.7   Portland Concretes   3.000   PS 1,000   CV   80   SP 15,000   SP 15,00	20 P-	-501-8.1b	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, P-501, Reinforced	SY	300	\$210.00	\$63,000.00	\$148.55	\$44,565.00	\$171.00	\$51,300.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$408.96	
23 SP 100-35   Themoplatic Markings (Landade)   SF   1,720   S7 50   \$12,900.00   \$31,400.00   \$33,000.00   \$30,000   \$30,000   \$30,000   \$33,000.00											\$94,800.00				\$155,916.00
24 D-701-5-10   Storm Drain Pige, 12-inch, HOPE   LF   240   \$160.00   \$33,600.00   \$160.00   \$33,500.00   \$150.00   \$315.33.0   \$33,500.00   \$150.00   \$315.33.0   \$33,500.00   \$150.00   \$35,500.00   \$315.33.0   \$33,500.00   \$315.30.00															\$61,369.60
25   D-715-15   Storm Driam Pipe, 18-Inch, HDPE															\$36,806.40
27   D-751-5.14   Cate Basin (Curb Intel), Type C	25 D-	-701-5.1c	Storm Drain Pipe, 18-Inch, HDPE	LF	250	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$144.26	\$36,065.00	\$198.00	\$49,500.00	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$218.33	\$54,582.50
28 S P100-3.8   Reduce (Trash) Enclosure   EA   1   \$55,000.00   \$55,000.00   \$38,045.00   \$38,0			Catch Basin, Type 2, HS-20 Rated												\$47,542.02
29 S P100-3.4 Traffic Signs					1										
1					1										\$34,059.00
22   SP 100-31   Square Bollards Stateless Steef Frish	30 F-	-162-5.1	Chain Link Fence with Privacy Slats, 8-Foot	LF		\$90.00			\$11,682.00	\$149.00	\$8,940.00				\$10,480.20
33 SP 100-31 2 Rubber Parking Bumper															\$4,473.00
34   SP 100-31 3  Decomposed Grantie   LS   1   \$8,500.00   \$8,500.00   \$13,700.00   \$13,180.0	32 SP														\$63,687.00
Spring   14   Bulber   15   Seeding   15   Seedin															\$14,910.00
BID SCHEDULE C1    Item   Spec No.   Description   Special No.   Description   Special No.   Special	35 SP	2 100-3.14		LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,526.00	\$4,526.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,390.00	\$6,390.00
Second   Description   Unit   Oty   Unit Cost   Total   Unit Cos	36 T-	Γ-901-5.1	Seeding	LS	1						\$13,169.00		\$17,000.00		\$18,105.00
Item   Spec No.   Description   Spec No.   Description   Unit Ost   Unit Cost   Unit Cos	BID SCHE	DULEC	1		PID 2CI	ILDULE B TOTAL	\$1,∠51,897.16	TOTAL	\$1,546,708.79	TOTAL	\$1,658,080.00	TOTAL	\$1,550,840.00	TOTAL	\$1,931,688.21
1 A-300-51 Self-th Serillary Sever Lateral With Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Sever Lateral With Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Sever Lateral With Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Sever Lateral With Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Sever Lateral With Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Sever Lateral With Double Check Valve Backflow Sever Lateral With Backflow Lis 1 \$25,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$88,175.98 \$88,175.98 \$81,417.00 \$51,417.00 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$30,788.00 \$50,788.01 \$30,417.00 \$31,000.00				Unit	Qtv	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
3 A-321-5.1 Since the design of the Department Connection Assemblies L5 1 \$2,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$31,			6-inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LS				\$13,708.65	\$13,708.65	\$14,434.00	\$14,434.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,614.00	\$16,614.00
3 A 321-51	2 A	A-321-5.1	8-inch Fire Service Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$68,175.98	\$68,175.98	\$51,417.00	\$51,417.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,788.00	\$50,788.00
A   A3-32-1-5    Preventer Assembly   LS   1   \$12,000.00   \$32,000.00   \$32,000.00   \$32,000.00   \$33,000.00   \$33,000.00   \$33,000.00   \$33,000.00   \$34,647.25   \$26,698.00   \$26,698.00   \$32,000.00   \$32,000.00   \$35,784.			2-inch Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow												
5 Division 20 Demolish Existing GA Ferninal building, Restroom building, and LS 1 \$18,896.00 \$138,896.00 \$- \$- \$- \$- \$- \$- \$- \$- \$- \$- \$- \$- \$-			Preventer Assembly				. ,								
5   Division 02   Restaurant building   LS   1   \$138,896.00   \$138,996.00   .															
6 Division 02 - Construct new terminal building and mechanical yard LS 1 \$9.689,601.00 \$9,689,601.00 \$9,689,601.00 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100				LS	1	\$138,896.00	\$138,896.00	-	-	-	•	-	-	-	-
Unit Ost   Unit Cost   Unit				LS	1	\$9,689,601.00	\$9,689,601.00	-		-		-		-	-
BID SCHEDULE C2    Item   Spec No.   Description   Unit   Oty   Unit Cost   Total   Unit Cost   Unit C	Di	nvisiufi 34		_	BID SCI	HEDULE C TOTAL		TOTAL	\$141,799.13	TOTAL	\$122,966.00	TOTAL	\$123,000.00	TOTAL	\$137,692.0
BID SCHEDULE C TOTAL 1014, \$10,452,000.00 TOTAL \$11,255,255.00 TOTAL \$13,125,000.00 TOTAL \$14,061,022.00	Item S	pec No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total								
					BID SCI	HEDULE C TOTAL		TOTAL	\$10,452,000.00	TOTAL	\$11,265,258.00	TOTAL	\$13,125,000.00	TOTAL	\$14,061,022.00

TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULES A, B, C						\$13,443,593.91	\$15,184,559.87		\$15,917,794.00		\$17,408,001.00		\$19,081,684.51	
					_									
ALTERNATE BID - BID SCHEDULE C2					Engineer's Estimate		Diede Construction, Inc		Bobo Construction, Inc		Thompson Builders		Katch Environmental, Inc	
Item	Spec No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Division 02 - Division 26	Shade structure at new parking lot	LS	1	\$1,468,903.00	. , ,		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		•		BID AL	TERNATE TOTAL	\$1,468,903.00	TOTAL	\$429,400.00	TOTAL	\$490,000.00	TOTAL	\$1,250,000.00	TOTAL	\$867,810.00